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PE100-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB  95. -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da ted?lELAB

211
LAB*LABa 56.78 0 0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecblELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0.0 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10EOOSP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EOOSP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

relatrvelnform. Technolosqy (IT)
olvi3* 05 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 32.45 28.

LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.18 37.84
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.6

lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 05 05
standardand ada tedCIELAB

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour

IELAB hue 38

65.05 50.54
-4.72 90.58
-63.18 34.98
-39.34 -48.1
30.89 -44.4
75.76 -4.64
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
61.66 30.69
2.02 67.79
-41.32 9.74
-5.79 -49.61

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.
olvi4x 1.0 O.
cmyn4* 0.0 1.

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

0 1.0
0 00
0 1.0

93
15
23

Technolol IT
I 00gy( )

1.
0.

standardand adaftetEIELAEl)B '

LAB*LABa 47.94 65.04 59 .5

LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.36

relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.3

reIatrveNatuaa:I% Colour NC)

lab*r]
lab*tc
Iab*ncE

0.
0.0

blacknes

0,75

0.958 '0.289
0.04

1.0

sn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.105 (le

BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Sartup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.107

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 54 101 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgbut: setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

05 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB
. 39.67 31

relative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab

lab*tch 075 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour

lab*lrj 0.784 Oé

relatrvelnfc>5rm 'CI)'echnoIogy( )

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 ,
0.5 0.5 5
05 05 05

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.1 39.67 31.49
LAB*LABa 27.1
relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour

lab*lrj .284

lab*tce 0.25
Jab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 38

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18

0.0
0.0

62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

60 = 0.107 (nght

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87  127.87
-53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
31.82 69.69
71.59 71.61
11.52 42.7
-49.33 49.62

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adf te(ﬁlELAtlgl2
LAB*LABa 54.19 79.34 62.9
LAB*TCHa 50.0 101.31 38.44
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5

relative Natural Colour NC)
b* 0.568 0.958 6) 0253

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h =
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue Y

LCH*Ma: 91 91 93

* *
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 &allCyas6.09 -3034 481 6216 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 &allCyass22 559  -1578  58.1 194
VMa2572 3089  -444  54.09 VMa2561 6705  -108.87 127.87 3
triangle lightnesst* \l MMad9.99 7576  -464 759 : triangle lightnesst* MMa58.76 9118  -53.69  105.82

LAB*LAB 95. -0.3
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

©

olvi3* .
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand %da ted?lELAB

LAB*LABa 56.78 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 OO

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

standardand adaptecblELAB Iab*lr]

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0
lab*nch

standardand ada tedCIELAB

elative CIELAB lab~ relative Inform. Technology (IT; relative CIELAB  lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
aidb 19 00 00 gust 19" 1898 (o S i e oo ROWETID 2y (D
TEL g8 T G o8 o3 S G 18 88 T omndd ap 8e (8
elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 00 00 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour(NC%) cmynd* 0.0 0.0 05 00
apg, 190 98 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB labdn, 19 89 standardand adaptedCIELAB

apice 1O 88 LAB*LAB 9322 -2.72 49.83 i2bcE 00 00 - LABILAD 344 —708 4123

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT) relatrvelnform Technolcgy(
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V L o
www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10EO1SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO1SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

93/360 = 0.258 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 100/360 = 0.277 TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*, L*=L"a @ b'a Claba h*an lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b*a C*apa h*ang

Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 | Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 10133 38

‘ YMa9l0  -472 9058  90.7 93 D50: hue Y YMa9344 -1418 8259 838 10
Lma 50.9 -63.18 34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 93 84 100 Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
E,‘?\ﬁ‘g"e”‘lﬂgm I%Chno'ogy ('T)O *rel = 94 Jog 8197 2.02 6779  67.82 relay 0 *rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 7159 7161
clm)zrls* gg (1>.8 0 0 0003 %Regularlty Gce51.62 -4132 974 42.46 clm)zrls* 28 2.8 9'8 gO(:)O %Regulanty Gclg51.62 -4111 1152 427
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 59 &8 O*H.rel = 65 Beig29.2  -579  -49.61  49.96 mynd* 0.0 0. : 0 O*Hrel = 26 Beig29.2  -527  -49.33  49.62

4.69 g*crel= 60 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= 45
0.0 LAB*CABa 9241 00 00

- LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

LAB*LABa 93.22 -2.36 45.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0 45.34 92.99

LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.89 99.75

ab*lab 0.99 -0.084 0.493 olvi3*

%
olvis : ab'tch 075 05 0277  cmyn3* 59 58 90

cmyn3*

lablab ~ 0.971 -0.025 0.499 I\
lab*tch 075 05  0.258 8lx§n3*68 59 98 goog

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0 258 olvi4* 1.0 1.0 00 10 olvia* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0277  oia* 1.0 1.0 00 1.0
relative Natural Colour B cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 elative Natural Colour NC) cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0
B Igg*{g R 46 0 498 Etandardand aday tetEIOEé_Ag o standardand adaé)tedCIE aB*{g R 14 0 487 ftandardand adal te(ﬁlElL8 B 57
0.0 lebnce  8:8° 1059 FABABa 9095 —473 9026 LAB[ABa 4772 00 O sbnee  8:6° 93 1149 LAB‘CABa 93.43 _14.16 8527
LAIrB*TCHa 50.0I b90.68 92.99 L/TB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAI\B*TCHa 50. OI b83.78 99.75
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
0.0 relativeinform. Te°h”°'%gy (DM labsiab ~ 0.942 -0.051 0,998 labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Technology ') 8 [Sb¥iab ~ 0.979 -0.168 0.985
cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.258 lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0 0277
olvia* 1.0 1. : i lab*nch 00 1.0 0258 lab*nch 05 0.0 ovids 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.277
cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour NC) relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0 0. relative Natural Colour%
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab* IrJ 0.942 ~-0.093 0,995 lab*Irj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.979 29 0,973
LAB*LAB 545 -2.19 47.25 Iab* 0.5 1.0 0.265 Iab*tce . . LAB*LAB 46.7 R ) Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.287
LAB*LABa 5455 -2.36 45.2 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 jo5g lab*ncE . . LAB*LABa 46.73 : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 jl4g

LAB*TCHa 25.01 41:89 99.7%

relativeCIELAB lab* =(0), relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00

relative Inform.
lab*lab . . . i lab*lab 0.49 —0.084 0.49
labtch 025" 050258 9 990 o labtich 025 0277 '
ab*ncl . ab*nc
relative Natura‘I1 7Clolour NG 0 20 blacknessn* y X : : : Iretl)a}we Natural Colour 5,\1‘2)0 . blacknessn*
<t g standardand adaptedCIELAB ab*Irj
0.0 LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 .
- LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
1 *
0.0 0,75 1,00 relatweClEL/—l\B Iab0

chromaticnessc*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

PE100-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 93/360 = 0.258 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 100/360 = 0.277 (right

BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 irgbut:setrgbcolor

elative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Ieochnology (IT)
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Sartup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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PE100-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.42

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB  95. -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da ted?lELAB

211
LAB*LABa 56.78 0 0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

0.0

standardand adaptecblELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0.0 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Sartup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10E02SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO2SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 05

Technology (IT’
1.0 0.§ v ( 1).0
0.0 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.18 -31.67 20.7
LAB*LABa 73.18 -31.58 17.49
LAB*TCHa 75.0 36.1 151.03
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712 -0.436 0.242
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.42
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0 42
relative Natural Colour (‘

lab*Irj 74 0 155
0.0

lab*ncE 0 5

relativeInform. Technolo [

olvi3* .0 0g v -Ii)

cmyn3* 1.0 . .0|

olvi4* 0.5 . 5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0. 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 345 -31.1318.17

LAB*LABa 34.5 .

LAB*TCHa 25.01 36.1

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.212 —0.436 0.24

lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0 42

relative Natural Colour

Iab*lr] 0.212 74 0 15
lab*tce 0.25 .

lab*| ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 151/360 = 0

65.05 50.54
-4.72 90.58
-63.18 34.98
-39.34 -48.1
30.89 -44.4
75.76 -4.64
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
61.66 30.69
2.02 67.79
-41.32 9.74
-5.79 -49.61

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 50 9
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB
lab*lab 0.4
lab*tch

lab*nch

0.0
1.0
0.0
Etandardand adaptetEIELAB

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

93
15
23

Technolol IT
Jechnolc 0gy( )
1.0
0.0
1.0

oo
0.0
95 36.7

—63 16 34.9
72,21 151.

lab*

reIatrveNatu(r;zI‘I1 Colour NC)

lab*r]
lab*tc

0.
Iab*ncE 0.0

chromaticnessc*

42 (le

1.0

1,00

—0.95 '0.309
0.45

M C

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 140/360 = 0.389

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 83 109 140
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC))
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC))
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgbut: setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0. 5 . . 0,
olvi4* 0.5 . .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.11 -41.85 35.
LAB*LABa 89.11 -41.85 35.2

0

0
.0
0
2

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18
0.0

0.0
62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.69 139.94

elative CIELAB lab*
0.934 -0.382 0.322
0.75 05 .
0.0 05
elative Natural Colour (i
b*Irj 36 0 242

ab*ncE 0.0 O 5

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.5

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.4 . .
LAB*LABa 41.42

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.434 -0.382 0.32
lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0.5
relative Natural Colour Sl

lab*lrj 0.434 36 0 24
lab*tce 0.25 . 19
Jlab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 140

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada te(ﬁlELAB

LAB*LABa 82 81

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour NC)
b* 0.868

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right

109.39 139.9

.874 0.484
0.41
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www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10EO3SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO3SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 231/360 = 0.641 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360'=10.544""" IE{[VEERENELNCY IS TG EIEY

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 | Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33
D50: hue C YMa9l0  -472 9058  90.7 93 D50: hue C YMa93.44 -1418 8259 838
LCH*Ma: 57 62 231 a* Lma 50.9 -63.18 34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 85 58 196 a* Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 2lIC\va56.99 -39.3¢  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 alICva 8522 -55.9 -15.78  58.1
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87
triangle lightnesst* \l Mmad9.99  75.76 -464 759 : triangle lightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -5369  105.82
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
oIVt 1.0 O *rel = 94 JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82 olviat 0 *rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61
clm)zrls* gg (1>.8 28 obo %Regularlty Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46 °P“5{13* 28 2.8 g.g gobo %Regulanty Ggig51.62 -41.11 1152 427
Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 SRl |BciE292 579 -4961  49.96 Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 [eRma = Beig29.2 o527 -49.33  49.62
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =60 * =45
LAB*LA 95. -0.39 4.69 g crel = LAB*LAB 95. 0.0 0.0 9%crel=
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
L/-I\B*TCHa 99. 9§|) b0 .01 - L/-I\B*TCHa 99. 9? bo .01 -
elative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 g?\ll?élvelnfosrm. ':Il'%chnology (IT)0 oo 10 0.0 0.0 g—f\l/?gvelrgosrm I%chnology (I'E_)O
ab*tch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 (0. og
ab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvia* 05 lab*nch ~ 0.0 - olvi4x 05 10 1.0 1.0
elative Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.5 .0 ral cmyn4* 05 0.0 00 0.0
. 0.0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*irj . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
_ LAB*LAB 76.22 -19.8 -20.63 a € . . _ LAB*LAB 90.31 -27.94 -7.88

LAB*LABa 76.22 -19.66 -24.04 : : LAB*LABa 90.31 -27.94 -7.88

LAB*TCHa 75.0 31.07 230.72 LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.04 195.77

relative CIELAB_lab* elative CIELAB lab*
(r)?\llellgyelnform Tochnol%gy (I Iab¥ab 0.751 —0.315 -0.386 (r)?\ll?éyelrg%rm '{%:hnc])l%gy (IT) (r)?\ll?:tgl:/elrg%rm Tochnolo y (I ) Soriah 0.947 -0.48 —0.135 B?\Il?éalelrg%rm '{%chnology (IT)
cmyn3* 05 0. lab*ch 075 05 0641 | cmyn3* 1.0 o 0 00 go 0} cmyn3* 0.5 0. . ; abtch 075 0.5 0544 = cmyn3* 10 0.0 0.0
olvia* 1.0 1. . . lab'nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 ~ 0.641 = oi4* 0.0 10 1.0 0 olvi4* 10 10 1. : abnch 0.0 0.5 0544  oiax 0.0 10 10 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0 relative Natural Colour NC) cmynd* 1.0 0.0 00 00 cmyn4* 0.0 0. . cmynd* 1.0 0.0 00 00
standardand adaj teoCIELAB lab*Irj 0.7 % 52 o %6163 standardand ada tetEIELAB standardand adaé)tedCIE b*{ 8 2 005 390 (5)72537 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LA 56.7 2.11 |ab*ncE 00 0z 56 LA -45.96 0 2 31b LA 5.21 -55.89 -15.78
LAB*LABa 56.78 0 O 0.0 . . 966 LAB*LABa 56 99 —39 33 —48.0 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . : . 9 LAB*LABa 85 21 -55.89 -15.7§
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 62.15 230.72 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 58.09 195.77|
Iretl)a?vg}CIELASB Iabg o o 0 re”agye]nf(gm ‘(I)'echnolo y ( IrekIJa}NgCIELéAB lab* Irellaatllvt?mELOASB Iab(’; 0 lativelnform. Tec Irgtl)a}g/gCIELéAggé b_o 961 -0 -
05 00 : omyna* 10 0. : : ) 0 06 05 00 - 8%'),”3* 70 : lab*tch 05 544
olvia* 05 ; : ; . . 0.0 olvia* 05 lab*nch 0.0 1 O 0 544
relatlve Natural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 C relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour NC)
standardand adaj tedCIELAB Igg IrJ 8 10 Y Igb*g 0.5 2 O 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Igg r 8 % 78 g7497=
LAB'LAB 3754 -1926-23 8 [A%KE 33 13 g lab*ncE 0B 0. : : ol & 33 18 931

LAB*TCHa 25.01 31.07 230. LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.04 195.
relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . . .36 i 0.0 lab*lab ~  0.447 —0.48 -0.1
: : : : 0.25 0.544 yd
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0 ) lab*nch 0.5 0 544

) lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.6 i : : ) lab*tch
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 X ) relative Natural Colour cmyn4* 0.0 ) : relative Natural Colour blacknessn*
standardand adaptedCIELA Iag:lr] g %51 52 -04 standardand adaptedCIELAB iagi{ﬂ g ‘2‘47 39 0 2
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0. japice 2 - 250 LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0 . BhE O 55 2
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 .0 LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab* * = relative CIELAB lab* =

lab*lab 0 00 O ] 1,00 lab*lab 0 00 O ] 1,00

lab*tch . 0.0 . o lab*tch . . . o

lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc lab*nch chromaticnessc

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

ab*| r] . 0.0 .0 labxlrj .0

Iab . . lab*tce 0.0

Iab*ncE ) ! lab*ncE 1.0 0.0

PET00-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 231/360 = 0.641 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.544 (right

BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 irgbut:setrgbcolor

n* = 0,00
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0
olvid* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.3!
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da teoCIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.78 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

2.11
0.0

0.0

standardand adaptecblELAB
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -O0.

LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0.0 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

PE100-7,

relative Inform. Technolo IT
enem 1% gy ( )O *rel =
0.0 %Regulanty

4.69
0.0

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10E04SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO4SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
=94
0

0 O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

65
60

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 60.59 15.5
LAB*LABa 60.59 15. 44
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.04
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.549 0.285
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour (_)NC)
lab*Irj —% él

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I
olvi3*
cmyn3* 1 O 1.0
olvi4* 05 0.5 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.91 16.06
LAB*LABa 21.91 15.44
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.04
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.049 0.285
lab*tch 0.2 0
lab*nch 0. 5
reIatrveNatural Colour N
Iab*lr]

lab*tce 0 2
Jab*| ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 305

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76
0.0

0.0
61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4
-4.64
0.0
0.0
30.69
67.79
9.74
-49.61

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

93
15
23

Technology (IT)

00 1.0
1.0 0.0
00 10
1.0 0.0

08

0.0

standardand adag)tetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44

LAB*LABa 25.73 30.88

LAB*TCHa 50.

0 54.08

relative CIELAB Iab*
b*lab 0.0

relative Natural
lap* r 0.0
lab*tc

0.5
Iab*ncE 0.0

10

Colour SNC) ’

1 0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Sartup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv

b33

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 302/360 = 0.838

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 128 302
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 30
irgbut: setrgbcolor

L*=L* a a*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18
0.0

0.0
62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 26
O*crel= 45

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.51 33.5
LAB*LABa 60.51 33. 52
LAB*TCHa 75.0 63.92
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.634 0.262
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour gNC)

olvi3
olvi4

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

* 0.0 0.8 1.0

cmyn3* 1.0

* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
standardand ada te(ﬁlELAB
LA -108|

7.04

LAB*LABa 25 61 67 04

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB la b
lab*lab 0.2

relativeInform. Technolo59y (I
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.
olvi4* 05 0.5 0 5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 12.8 .
LAB*LABa 12.82 33.52
LAB*TCHa 25.01 63.92
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.134 0.262
lab*tch 0
lab*nch O 5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 O
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

relative Naturéll Colour (()NC)
b* 0.2

1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

right

-108,
127.84 301.4
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www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10EO5SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

N\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 330/360 = 0.915 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b%a  Craba N"abg
Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33

D50: hue M

YMa9344  -14.18 8259 83.8
LCH*Ma: 59 106 330 Lma 8282 -8373 7041 109.41
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 356/360 = 0.99 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L"a @ b'a Claba h*an

Owma 47.94 50.54 82.38
D50: hue M Y Ma 91.0 90.58 9.7 93
LCH*Ma: 50 76 356 Lma 50.9 34.98 72.22 15
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

Cwma 56.99 -48.1 62.16 23
triangle lightnesst*

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34 CMa 8522 -55.9 -1578 581
VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87
Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61
Ggig51.62 -41.11 1152 427
Bcie29.2 -5.27 -49.33  49.62

VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88
JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82
Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 26

O*crel= 45

%Gamut
rel =94

olvi3*

%Regulanty cmyn3* 0.0
" - olvi4* 1.0

O*H,rel = 65 cmyn4* 0.0

g*c,rel= 60 LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
standardand ada tedCIE
LAB*LA 95. -0.3
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Technology (IT)

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
00 1.0 glo .

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (l
olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0 5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

1.0 0.0 (0.0

cmyn3* 0. 0 cmyn3* 0.0 05 0 0 0.0
.5

standardand adaptedCIELA standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.94 356.49 LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.9 329.5

lab*tch cmyn3* 0.0

0.0 1.0 .

1.0 0.0

relativeInform. Technology (IT) relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 il .0 olvi3* 1.0 0.5 il O;
olvi4* 1.0 0. : ( olvi4* 1.0 05 10 0
cmyn4* 0.0 O. cmyn4d* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
LAB*LAB 72.72 37.79 0 86 a € . Q. _ LAB*LAB 77.08 45.58 -26.83
LAB*LABa 72.72 37.87 -2.31 : : LAB*LABa 77.08 45.58 -26.83
relative CIELAB_lab* elatlveCIELAB lab*
abdlab ~ 0.706 0. g relative nform. b 08

lab*nch olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

0.0

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn
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PE100-7,

standardand ada teoCIELAB
LA 56.7 211
LAB*LABa 56.78 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

cmyn4* 0. 0 00
standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 0
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

ab*l r]

Iab
Iab*ncE

step scales for constant

lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.04 38.32
LAB*LABa 34.04 37.87

-0.0:
0.99
0.99
relative Natural Colour (()N
Iab*lr]

lab*tce
lab*ncE

IELAB hue 356

standardand adaé)tetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 49.99 75.97 -2.9
LAB*LABa 49.99 ;ggg

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB
lab*lab 0.4

Iab*

10

reIatrveNatuaal Colour

lab*r]
lab*tc

0.5
Iab*ncE 0.0

1 0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

NC
L0
0.
b75r

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.99 (le

BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Sartup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv

standardand adalé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03° 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0

step scales for constant

irgbut: setrgbcolor

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.9
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relatlveNatural Colour NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2
Jab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 330

371 -0.3

standardand adagte(ﬁlELAB
LA 53

LAB*LABa 58.76 91.16 -53.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 105.8
relative CIELAB Iab*

b*lab 0.6

relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*Ir 0.6

Iab*tée
lab*ncE

0.915

10 0.915

0955

1.0 b53r

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.915 (right
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PE100-7,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10EO6SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO6SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 26/360 = 0.074

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 76 26
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.3

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB  95. -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatlvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada ted?IELAB
LA 56.7 2.11
LAB*LABa 56.78 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0

0.5 O 0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecbIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .0 00 00
lab*tch . 0.0
lab*nch

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

relative Inform. Technolog&l (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.35 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.65 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.35 0.0
standardand adaptecﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.0 34.05 20.12
LAB*LABa 72.0 34.13 16.99
LAB*TCHa 75.0 38.12 26.46
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.697 0.448 0.22
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.074
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.074
Iretl)a'flve Natuaal Colour (NC)

relanvelnform Technologoy (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.197 0.447 0.22
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0.074
lab*nch 05 05 0.074
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lr]

IELAB hue 26

65.05 50.54 82.38

-4.72 90.58 90.7 93
-63.18 34.98 72.22 15
-39.34 -48.1 62.16 23
30.89 -44.4 54.09

75.76 -4.64 75.9

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

61.66 30.69 68.88

2.02 67.79 67.82

-41.32 9.74 42.46

-5.79 -49.61 49.96

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.3
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 76.24
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.3

relat|veNatu6aI golour (NC)

b*| IrJ
lab*tc

0. 1.0 0.0,
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 Q0]

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

o0 = 74 e

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 27/360 = 0.075

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 55 92 27
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.18

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

IELAB hue 27
irgbut: setrgbcolor

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62

%Gamut
reI 156
%Regularlty
J*H,rel = 26

g*crel= 45

relatlvelnform Technolorj%/ (
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 O 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 .
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 75.21 40.74 20.
LAB*LABa 75.21 40.74 20.9
LAB*TCHa 75.0 45.8 27.1
relatlveCIELAB lab*

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

075 05
lab*ncE 0.0 .

relativeInform. Technolo%/ [(
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 5

cmynd* 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.5

LAB*TCHa 25.01 45.8
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.288 05 0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 .
lab*nce 0.5 0.5

40.74 20.93
LAB*LABa 27.52 40.74 20.93

79.36 63.0 101.33
-14.18 82.59 83.8
—-83.73 70.41 109.41
-55.9 -15.78 58.1
67.05 -108.87  127.87
91.18 -53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
62.0 31.82 69.69
181 71.59 71.61
-41.11 11.52 42.7
-5.27 -49.33 49.62

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 1.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0
ftandardand adafte(ﬁIELAB

LAB*LABa 55.02 81.49 41.
. 27.1

LAB*TCHa 50.0 91.6
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.5 .
lab*tch . 1.0
lab*nch .
relative Natural Colour (NC)

ab*| ItrJ 0.577

C

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.075 (right
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.245 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 89/360 = 0.246 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue J
LCH*Ma: 86 86 88
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.3

©

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 O 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 0.0 -
ab*nch 0.0 0 -
elative Natural Colour (NCE)
ab*Irj 1.0 0.0

b*tce 1.0 0.0
ab*ncE 0.0 0.0 -

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da ted?lELAB

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 O 0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecblELAB
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -O0.

LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .0 0.0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0
lab*nch

PEI00-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.245 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 89/360 = 0.246 (right

4.69 g*crel= 60 LAB*LAB
LAB‘CABa 9246 00" 00

211
LAB*LABa 56.78 0 0 0.0

P

Y M C

'
|oo!

WWw.ps. bam.de/PE 10/10L/L10E07SP.PS/.PDF:; -

S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO7SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

b*, L*=L"a @ b'a Claba h*an lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b*a C*apa h*ang
Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 I Oma54.19 7936 63.0 101.33 38
i YMa9l0  -472 9058  90.7 93 D50: hue J l YMa9344 -1418 8259 838 10
Lma 50.9 -63.18 34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 87 79 89 Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14

* *
&a Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.83 0.0 &a Cma85.22  -55.9 -15.78  58.1 19
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa2561  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3
\n Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 ( triangle Iightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
E,‘?\ﬁ‘g"e”‘lﬂgm I%Chno'ogy ('T)O *rel = 94 Jog 8197 2.02 6779  67.82 relay 0 *rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 7159 7161
clm)zrls* gg (1>.8 0 0 0003 %Regularlty Gce51.62 -4132 974 42.46 clm)zrls* 28 2.8 9'8 gO(:)O %Regulanty Gclg51.62 -4111 1152 427
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 59 &8 O*H.rel = 65 Beig29.2  -579  -49.61  49.96 mynd* 0.0 0. : 0 O*Hrel = 26 Beig29.2  -527  -49.33  49.62

9541 00 00 g*crel= 45
LAB*CABa 9241 00 00
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

relative Inform. Technology (IT relative CIELAB lab* refativeInform. Technology (IT
labXlab 1.0 0.0 0.0

SIS T i 19 T oo ALRETOMENE

olvi4* 1.0 0948 05 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 0914 05 1.0

cmynd* 0.0 0,052 05 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.086 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB abrj 10 standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 90.97 0.94 47.59 Bbde 18 08 LAB*LAB 91.02 0.99 39.59
' lab'ncE 00 00 - LAB*LABa 91.02 0.99 39,59

LAB*LABa 90.97 1.28 43.19

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*

relativeinform. Te°h”°'°€y (”2 o labtab = 0.884 0.03 0.999 labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Te°h”°'°<?y ('Tf g labclab 0908 0.025 0999
cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0 0.245 lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 0.246
olvi4* 1.0 . . X lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.245 lab*nch 05 0.0 olviax 1.0 lab*nch 0 0 1 0 0.246
cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB b*lrJ 0.884 lab*rj 0.2 standardand adaptedCIELAB ab=lr] 0.908
LAB*LAB 52.2 1.49 45.0 lab*t 0.5 1 0 0 25 lab*tce . . LAB*LAB 43.3 1.0 lab*tce 0.5 l 0 0 25

g Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg lab*ncE . . LAB*LABa 4333 1.0 ) lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.2 LAB*TCHa 25.01 39.6 5

relative CIELAB lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00

labtiab ' 0.442" 0.015 05 : M 0o Y _ labtlab 0454 0013 05

lab*tch 0.2 lab*tch  0.25 46 /

lab*nch 0. 5 . blacknessn* lab*nch 0.5 O 5 0 246

relative Natural Colour (NC) .

Brle  828° 03 43 Sy dnd acaptegOIELAD
0o 0o T LAB*LABa 0.03 00

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB Iab(*;

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

LAllB*TCHa 75. oI b43 21 883 LA|B*TCHa 75. oI I039 61 88.56

relative CIELAB lab* elative CIELAB lab*

Brisyifs 0.942 0.015 05 (r)?\ll?éalelr}_f%rm gechnology (l'l?0 (r)?\lliil:t;:/elnform Tochnol?y( Soriah 0.954 0.013 05 B?\Il?éalelr}l%rm Technology (1 20

lab*ch 075 05 0245 = cmyn3« 0.0 0.105 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* abtch 075 0.5 0246 = cmyn3* 0.0 0.173 1.0 o.og

lab*nch = 0.0 05 ~ 0245  ojiax 1.0 0.895 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0246 o4+ 1.0 0.827 0.0 1.0

Iretl)a}weNatuaal Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.105 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 . eLa}IveNatu(;al Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0173 1.0 0.0

an™ir ab™Ir

i ab:té o o 75 O 5 0 25 E}g\ggﬂ%ands%ojl teé_E:J,IELAgo_M standardand adaé)tedCIE ab:t(% o 0175 0‘5 O 25 ftandardand adaﬁ)te(ﬁlELAB9 1

lab'ncE 0.0 05  jOOg LAB*LABa 86.49 257 86.37 LAB"CABa 4773 00 o abncE 0.0 0.5  j00g LAB*LABa 86.64 2.0  79.18
LAB*TCHa 50.0 86.41 88.29 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 79.21 88.56

N\
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BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 irgbut:setrgbcolor
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Sartup (S) data dependend t
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 167/360 = 0.463

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 52 59 167
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.26

triangle lightnesst*

olvi
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0
olvid* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.3!
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand ada ted?lELAB
LA 56.7 2.11
LAB*LABa 56.78 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 0.0
0.5 O O

0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
ab*Ir

lab*tce .

Iab*ncE

standardand adaptecblELAB
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -O0.

LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
b . 88 0.0

PE100-7,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10EO8SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO8SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

relative Inform. Technolo IT =94
fiveInform. Tec gy (io)8 *rel = Jcig 81.97
0 B olvi4*

4.69
0.0

M C

'
|oo!

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38
Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58 90.7
Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22
Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88
2.02 67.79 67.82
-41.32 974 42.46

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 84 70 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.6

93
15
23

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

%Regularity  [eRE3R

|E29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

65
60

0 O*Hyrel =
g*crel=
relative Inform.

olvi3*
cmyn3* 05

Technology (IT)
1.0 0.6‘;%l 1.0
0.0 0.37 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.63 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.37 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*{”
LAB*LAB 73.97 -28.59 9.98 [AreE
LAB*LABa 73.97 -28.49 6.72

LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.28 166.74
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.722 -0.486 0.115
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.463
lab*nch 0.0 05  0.463

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0 0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . § vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour E‘NC)

X 0 0,
lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b
relatrvelnform Technolo [
olvi3* 93/ 5 o

cmyn3* 1. O

standardand ada tecEIELAB

LAB*LABa 52 48 .
LAB*TCHa 50.0 58.56
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.444
lab*tch

standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5

step scales for constant

0.0
olvia* 0.5 lab*nch . . lab*nch 0.5 0.0
cmyn4* 0.5 relative Natural Colour NC) relatrveNatural Colour (NC%)
standardand adaptedCIELAB labln, Q444 099900 lab*rj 05
LABLAB 3529 -28.06 7.41 aprice 0.5 10705 labrice
LAB*LABa 3529 -28.49 6,73 1abncE 00 ___10__j99 labincE
LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.28 166.

blacknessn*

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*)*

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.222 —0.486 0.11
lab*tch 0.2
lab*nch 0. 5 0 463
relative Natural Colour
Iab*lr] 0.222 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25 .
lab* ncE 0.5 9 g
*
0,507 =050 75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

IELAB hue 167/360 = 0.463 (le
BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a* a

b*a C’kab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26
45

O*H,rel =
g*crel =
relative Inform.

olvi3*
cmyn3* Q. 5

1376

0.0 0.201 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.8 .0
cmyn4* 05 00 0.2 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.83 -33.529.39
LAB*LABa 89.83 -33.52 9.39

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18

0.0
0.0

62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

LAB*TCHa 75.0 34.82 164.36

elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.941 -0.48 0.135
ab*tch 0.75 0.5  0.457
ab*nch 0.0 05 0.457
eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

0,
g00b

. 0
0.0 05

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 42.13 -33.5294
LAB*LABa 42.13 -33.529.4
LAB*TCHa 25.01 34.82 164.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.442

lab*tch 0.25 0 5

lab*nch 0.5 0.5

relative Natural Colour

lab*Irj .442 99 0 0
lab*tce

lab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 164

irgbut: setrgbcolor

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

relative Inform. Technolol
olvi3* 0.0 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.599
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.401
standardand ada ted:lELAB

7.05 18.
LAB*LABa 84 25 —67 05 18.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 69.64 164
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.8 -0.962 0.27
. 0.457
0.457
gNC)
.999°0.0
0

relative Natu ral Colour
b* 0.883 -0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.457 (right

N\
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Sartup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/PE10/10L/L10EQ9SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data PE10/10L/L10EO9SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 263/360 = 0.731

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 47 263
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.52 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
standardand ada tedCIE
LAB*LA 95. -0.3
LAB*LABa 95. 46 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (l
olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0 5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ada teoCIELAB
LA 56.7 2.11
LAB*LABa 56.78 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

cmyn4* 0. 0 00
standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 0
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0
lab*nch

ab*l r]

lab
lab*ncE

PE100-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart PE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Sartup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv

L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65
g*crel= 60

relativeInform. Technolo(l);y (IT
.5 0.758 1. 0

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.242 0.0 (0.0

olvi4* 0.5 0.758 1.0 .0

cmyn4* 0.5 0.242 0.0 0.0

standardand ada tecﬁlELAB

LAB*LAB 68.6 73

LAB*LABa 68.67 —2 7

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*lrj 0.6 —0.499
0. 75 0 5 0.75

lab*'ncE 0.0 0.5 g99b

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

relatrvelnform Technology (Igl) 1

LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.31 263.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab R

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

IELAB hue 263/360 = 0

65.05 50.54
-4.72 90.58
-63.18 34.98
-39.34 -48.1
30.89 -44.4 54.09
75.76 -4.64 75.9
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
61.66 30.69 68.88
2.02 67.79 67.82
-41.32 9.74 42.46
-5.79 -49.61 49.96

82.38

90.7 93
72.22 15
62.16 23

relatrvelnform Technology (I
olvi3* 5
cmyn3* 1 0 0.4

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0. 483 0.0

standardand adaé)tetEIELAB 5
LAB*LABa 41.88 -5.4

-46.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.63 263.
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.3

relatrveNatu(r;al Colour (NC)

b*| IrJ 3
lab*tc 0.5
Iab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 264/360 = 0.733

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 61 54 264
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.59 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj .0

lab*tce 0.0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0

step scales for constant

irgbut: setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

N\

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 26

O*crel= 45

Rcig41.88

Jcig 81.97
Gc||551.62
Bcie29.2

relativeInform. Technoloégy (T
0.796 1 0

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 05 0204 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.796 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.204 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 78.15 -2.87 -26.86
LAB*LABa 78.15 -2.87 -26.86
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.02 263.88
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab .8

ab*tch

ab*nch

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.319 0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 264/360 = 0.7

79.36
-14.18
-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18
Npma 0.01 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
62.0
1.81
-41.11
-5.27

right

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87  127.87
-53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
31.82 69.69
71.59 71.61
11.52 42.7
-49.33 49.62

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1

relative Inform. Technology [C
olvi3* 0.0 .
cmyn3* 1.0  0.408

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.408 0.0

ftandardand adapte(ﬁlELAB53
LAB*LABa 60.9 -5.74 -53.

LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.06 263.9
relative CIELAB_lab*
b*lab 0.6

40d'/Sd"dS6030T1/10T/0T3d-T0T0900 :Uonexsibal Nye \\-2

relative Natural Colour (NC)
ab*| IrJ 0.63:

lab*tc 0. 5

lab*nc 0.0

blacknessn*
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